Because our Class A ordinary shares and Class B ordinary shares have the same dividend and other rights, except for conversion and voting rights, the dilution is
presented here based on all ordinary shares, including Class A ordinary shares and Class B ordinary shares.

Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value after September 30, 2013, other than to give effect to the West Crest Share Purchase
and our sale of the ADSs offered in this offering at the assumed initial public offering price of US$15.00 per ADS, the midpoint of the estimated range of the initial
public offering price, after deduction of the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net tangible
book value as of September 30, 2013 would have been US$119.2 million, or US$1.15 per ordinary share and US$1.15 per ADS. This represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of US$0.98 per ordinary share and US$0.98 per ADS to the existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book
value of US$13.85 per ordinary share and US$13.85 per ADS to investors purchasing ADSs in this offering. The following table illustrates such dilution:

   Per Ordinary Share   Per ADS
Assumed initial public offering price   US$ 15.00   US$ 15.00
Net tangible book value as of September 30, 2013   US$ 0.92   US$ 0.92
Pro forma net tangible book value after giving effect to the West Crest Share Purchase   US$ 0.17   US$ 0.17
Pro forma net tangible book value after giving effect to the West Crest Share Purchase and this offering   US$ 1.15   US$ 1.15
Amount of dilution in net tangible book value to new investors in this offering   US$ 13.85   US$ 13.85

A US$1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed public offering price of US$15.00 per ADS would increase (decrease) our pro forma net tangible book value
after giving effect to this offering by US$7.3 million, the pro forma net tangible book value per ordinary share and per ADS after giving effect to this offering by
US$0.07 per ordinary share and US$0.07 per ADS and the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per ordinary share and per ADS to new investors in this
offering by US$0.93 per ordinary share and US$0.93 per ADS, assuming no change to the number of ADSs offered by us as set forth on the cover page of this
prospectus, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and other offering expenses.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of September 30, 2013, the differences between existing shareholders and the new investors as of
such date with respect to the number of ordinary shares (in the form of ADSs or ordinary shares) purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average
price per

52

Table of Contents

ordinary share and per ADS paid before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses. The total number of ordinary
shares does not include ordinary shares underlying the ADSs issuable upon the exercise of the option to purchase additional ADSs granted to the underwriters.

Ordinary Shares

Purchased   Total Consideration

Average
Price Per
Ordinary

Share
  Average

Price Per
ADS   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent

   (in thousands)
Existing shareholders   96,143,436   92.5%  US$ 126,628   51.9%  US$ 1.32   US$ 1.32
New investors   7,820,000   7.5%  US$ 117,300   48.1%  US$ 15.00   US$ 15.00

Total   103,963,436   100.0%  US$ 243,928   100.0%  US$ 2.35   US$ 2.35

The pro forma information discussed above is illustrative only. Our net tangible book value following the completion of this offering is subject to adjustment
based on the actual initial public offering price of our ADSs and other terms of this offering determined at pricing.

The discussion and tables above also assume no exercise of any outstanding options granted under our Share Incentive Plans. As of November 27, 2013,
there were 7,665,500 Class A ordinary shares issuable upon exercise of outstanding options at a weighted average exercise price of US$2.20 per share, and 400,000
Class A ordinary shares issuable upon the vesting of restricted shares. To the extent that any of these options is exercised, there will be further dilution to new
investors.

53

Table of Contents

EXCHANGE RATE INFORMATION

Substantially all of our operations are conducted in China and substantially all of our revenues are denominated in RMB. This prospectus contains
translations of RMB amounts into U.S. dollars at specific rates solely for the convenience of the reader. Unless otherwise noted, all translations from RMB to U.S.

[…]

Except as specifically noted in the table, the following table sets forth information with respect to the beneficial ownership of our ordinary shares as of the
date of this prospectus by:

 •  each of our directors and executive officers, including director appointees; and

 •  each person known to us to own beneficially more than 5% of our ordinary shares.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission. In computing the number of
shares beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of that person, we have included shares that the person has the right to acquire within 60 days,
including through the exercise of any option, warrant or other right or the conversion of any other security. These shares, however, are not included in the
computation of the percentage ownership of any other person.

Ordinary Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to This Offering

Ordinary Shares Beneficially Owned After This
Offering

   Class A   Class B   % of
Voting

Rights   Number   %   Number   %   Number   %
Directors and Executive Officers:

Timothy Y. (Tim) Chen   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
James Zhi Qin   3,088,929   3.2%   3,088,929   3.0%   —   —   3.0%
Andrew Penn   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Xiang Li   5,066,483   5.3%   5,066,483   4.9%   —   —   4.9%
Henry Hon   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Nicholas Yik Kay Chong   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Gabriel Li   12,112,212   12.6%   12,112,212   11.7%   —   —   11.7%
All Directors and Executive Officers as a Group   20,267,624   21.1%   20,267,624   19.5%   —   —   19.5%

Principal Shareholders:
Telstra Holdings Pty Ltd   68,788,940   71.5%   —   —   68,788,940   66.2%   66.2%
Orchid Asia Funds   12,112,212   12.6%   12,112,212   11.7%   —   —   11.7%
AutoLee Ltd.   5,066,483   5.3%   5,066,483   4.9%   —   —   4.9%

† For each person and group included in this column, percentage ownership is calculated by dividing the number of shares beneficially owned by such person or group by the sum of the total number of shares

outstanding, which is 96,143,436 prior to this offering, and the number of shares such person or group has the right to acquire upon exercise of option, warrant or other right within 60 days after the date of
this prospectus.

†† For each person and group included in this column, percentage ownership is calculated by dividing the number of shares beneficially owned by such person or group by the sum of the total number of shares